construction economists

US Construction Volume

2011 to 2020
Total +71%
Infra +43%
Res +119%
Non Res +54%

2020 to Current
Total +35%
Infra +12%
Res +44%
Non Res +38%

0
200
400
600Infrastructure Spending (annualized billions)

0
200
400
600
800
1,000

Residential Spending (annualized billions)

0
200
400
600
800Non-Residential Spending (annualized billions)

construction economists

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000
Health Care Spending ($millions)

US Construction Volume – Non Residential Spending

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

50,000

100,000

150,000
Educational Spending ($millions)

construction economists

Economic Summary

Indicator Status
NYSE +13.2% from peak - increasing
GDP Growth +6.2% from peak - increasing
Federal Funds Rate 5.12% - levelling
Reserve Assets $8.21 T - decreasing

$5.90 T - target
PCE: Personal Consumption Expenditures 4.10% - decreasing

2% inflation target
Unemployment Rate 3.9% - levelling
Total Employment +3.97M from peak - increasing
Construction Jobs +363K from peak - increasing

construction economists

Vermeulens Construction Cost Index

120

240

480

Vermeulens Index
Construction Trendline (3.5%)
High
Mid
Low
PCE Trendline (1.7%)
PCE Trendline 2010-2021 (2.0%)
PCE 3-Year Projection
PCE

construction economists

Construction Escalation Forecast

2024 Economic Performance
Scenarios

2024 Jobs
Creation
Economy

2024 Jobs
Creation

Construction
Bidding

Contingency
2023

Escalation
2024

Escalation
2025

Escalation
2026

Escalation
Total

Bidding &
Escalation

Modest Growth +2 Million +100K +10% +8% +8% +8% +8% +42%

Minimal Growth +1 Million Zero +5% +6% +6% +6% +6% +29%

Soft Landing Zero -50K 0% +4% +4% +4% +4% +16%

Minimal Recession -1 Million -100K 0% +4% +0% +4% +4% +12%

Mild Recession -2 Million -200K 0% +4% -5% +4% +4% +7%

Moderate Recession (e.g. .com Bomb) -4 Million -400K 0% +4% -10% +3% +3% 0%

Deep Recession (e.g. Financial Crisis) -9 Million -2 Million 0% +4% -15% +2% +2% -7%

construction economists

Escalation Forecast

2021 had high volatility – effectively 2 years of escalation has all occurred in 2021

2022/2023 volatility remains high as we are building nationally at 4.8% above previous all-time highs

Supply chains continue to be stressed with construction demand at all-time highs

Carry 4% - 8% annual escalation to procurement in 2023, 2024, and beyond

Carry 0% - 10% bidding contingency until volatility reduces to more normal levels

Continue to monitor Fed policies (interest rates) designed to reduce demand

Design add/deduct alternates in the 10% of construction cost range